
1 | P a g e  
 

  

 

 

  

W A T E R   &   S E W E R   C O M M I S S I O N 
   3 North Main Street  .  P.O. Box 438  .  Assonet, MA 02702 

   508.644.4000  .  Fax: 508.644.2053 

 WATER-SEWER FEE  SCHEDULE  

Labour Services   Fee per Hour 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

 

During Normal Working Hours (DNWH) 

• Requested turn on/off   $50 flat fee 

• General labor rate    $60 hr ~ 1 man/1 truck plus materials 

• General labor rate    $95 hr ~ 2 men/1 truck plus materials 

• General labor rate  $150 hr ~ 2 men/2 trucks plus materials 

 

After Normal Working Hours (ANWH) 

• Requested turn on/off $150 flat fee 

• General labor rate    $90 hr ~ 1 man/1 truck plus materials 

• General labor rate  $180 hr ~ 2 men/1 truck plus materials 

• General labor rate  $215 hr ~ 2 men/2 trucks plus materials 

 

Hydrant Meters     $15 fee charged per day for every day used 

• Labor to set     $50 DNWH 

• Labor to remove    $50 DNWH  

• Meter deposit            $3,000 Refunded in total if meter returned undamaged 

 

Cross Connection 

• Tests        $60 / $40 first device tested at $60; each additional at $40 

• Inspection     $50 

• Survey       no charge 

     

       Customer Requested  TBD sample specific - fee to recover cost and labor 

        

       Frozen Meter Charge  varies Labor charge as above; parts are job specific; 

Replacement meter is size specific - current cost 

plus 15% 

 

       Meter Test by Customer Request   $75 If meter is correct (97-103% accuracy) 

      If meter is deficient ~ pro-rated billing 

reimbursement or additional charges 

will be billed 

  $60 General labor rates apply (min 1 hour) 
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 WATER SYSTEM FEES  

Administrative Services  Fee 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Property Transfer 

Real Estate Closing   $100 Field staff for final meter read. 

Office staff for customer account change. 

Complete and give copy to Tax Collector, or 

email/fax to attorney office. 

 

      Demolition Permit Approval  $150 Field staff to shut off at the curb stop. 

Read and pull meter. 

Office staff to change customer account. 

      Complete paperwork and email or fax. 

 

      Returned Check Fee     $50  

 

      Interest Charge on Late Payments   14%  Accrues daily on delinquent account balance 

beginning first day after the billing due date 

 

 

 

 

 

New Development Services  Fee 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

 

      Hydrant Fire Flow Tests   $100 Per hydrant 

      Requestor of test must supply all needed equip. 

 

      Construction Inspections 

• Residential      $60 

• Commercial    $100 Developer pays for construction inspection 

 

      Water Meter 

• New Meter               varies Actual meter cost 

• New Meter Install  varies labor rate noted above 

• Office Staff to set up 

customer account   $60 
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 WATER SYSTEM FEES  

New Development Services cont. Fee 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Administrative 

      Design Plan Review & 1st re-submittal  N/C covers initial review, comments, and  

      re-submit of design plan 

 

      Repeat Reviews of Design Plan     $50.00  per review after re-submittal 

 

      Commercial System Development Charge 

• New service SDC 1”          $1,900 based on 1” service line 

• New service SDC 1.5”       $2,850 based on 1.5” service line 

• New service SDC 2”          $3,800 based on 2” service line 

• New service SDC 4”        $15,000 based on 4” service line 

• New service SDC 6”        $24,000 based on 6” service line 

• New service SDC 8”        $31,000 based on 8” service line 

• New service SDC above 8”  varies requires a special permit 

 

      Tapping Fee               $700  per inch  to tap into a water main for all new 

and existing users. 

o Plus all cost necessary for infrastructure 

improvement. 

o Plus inter-municipal agreement charge 

 

 

       Water Permit Cost for 5/8” through 2” Meters 

• Residential   $816  existing curb stop 

$1,633 w/o existing curb stop 

• Commercial and Industrial $1,399 existing curb stop 

$2,798 w/o existing curb stop 

 

 

       Water Permit Cost for Greater than 2” Meters 

• to be determined on a case by case basis 
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